OP \$40.00 2115178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUVATA SÖDERKÖPING AB		10/17/2017	Private Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODINE SÖDERKÖPING AB	
Street Address:	614 81 SÖDERKÖPING	
City:	SÖDERKÖPING	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2115178	COILTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Katrina G. Hull

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml	
SIGNATURE:	/jaime I. treml/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=22473825_Name_Change_Cert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0706



Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 31 Sundsvell, Sweden * Visitors: Stovarvågen 21 Teb +46 (9)771-670 570 belagevester@bologsverket.co * www.bolagevester.se



Registration number:

556668-0657

Date of registration:

12 October 2004

Company name:

Modine Söderköping AB

Address:

614 81 SÖDERKÖPING

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket (the Swedish Companies Registration Office) show the following **name changes** for the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
2004-10-12	NewCo 1415 Sweden AB
2004-11-30	Lybra Sweden AB
2005-05-02	Coiltech AB
2009-01-13	Luvata Söderkőping AB
2017-10-17	Modine Söderköping AB

The name at the bottom of the list is the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 17 October 2017

Ex officio

Linda Melin

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 01/02/2018